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Date Day Event Notes 
July 24 Monday Main Office opens for the new school year 7/24-8/4: hours are 8:00-2:00 

August 7 Monday Main Office open during school hours 7:00-3:35 
August 10 Thursday New to Wilmot Family meeting 5:30-6:30 in the Wilmot Cafeteria 
August 10 Thursday Watch D.O.G.S. Information and Orientation 6:30-7:00 in the Wilmot Cafeteria 

August 14 Monday Open House & Ice Cream Social 
A - L 3:30-4:30 
M - Z 4:30-5:30 

August 15 Tuesday 
First Day of School! 

First Day of the Trimester 

7:25-7:35 breakfast served 
7:40 first bell, 7:45 second bell 

Dismissal: 2:35 
August 15 Tuesday Boo Hoo/Woo Hoo Breakfast & Coffee 7:45 am outside Main Entrance 
August 18 Friday Deadline to Sign-Up for Wilmot Warblers  
August 22 Tuesday First Wilmot Warblers Practice 2:40-3:20pm 
August 21 Monday First PTA Meeting 5:30pm Wilmot Library or On-Line 
August 24 Thursday Back-to-School NIght 5:30-7:00 

August 25 & 28 
Friday & 
Monday 

Assessment Days 
Parents sign up their child/children  

for a specific time, no regular school  
RMK @ Wilmot the 28th for Daycare. 

September 4 Monday Labor Day No School 
September 8 Friday Field Day Rain date will be 9/15 

September 11-15 M-F Book Fair  

September 14 Thursday 
Wilmot Warblers sing National Anthem at the 

Rockies Game 
6:40pm 

September 15 Friday Bandana Day Rain date will be 9/22 
September 22 Friday Staff Development Day No School for Students 
September 27 Wednesday 2nd Grade FT - DMNS  
September 29 Friday Fall Picture Day  
September 29 Friday PTA Fun Run Virtual Assembly  
September 25 Tuesday October Count Window Opens  

October 2 Tuesday Count Day  
October 5 Thursday Warblers sing @ Mtn. Area Choir Festival Evergreen HS, 7pm-9pm 

October 5 Thursday PTA Fun Run Early Bird Prize Deadline 
If the school raises $15,000 by that date there 
will be a school wide Foam Party on Run Day! 

October 6 Friday PTA Fun Run Day!!!  
October 9 Tuesday October Count Window Closes  
October 11 Wednesday Colorado Adventure Point F. T. 4th Grade  
October 12 Thursday Ameritowne F.T. 5th grade  
October 13 Friday 3rd Grade FT - Day in Denver Rain Date 10/27 
October 16 Monday Online cut off for PTA Fun Run Fundraising Checks made out to Wilmot PTA 

October 16-18 Mon - Weds Fall Parent Teacher Conferences  
October 17-18 Tues/Wed Pumpkin Patch 2:30-4:00 each day 

October 19 Thursday Teacher Work Day No School for Students 
October 19, 20 Th, F Fall Break No School for Students 

October 27 Friday PTA Fun Run Prize Day!  
October 31 Tuesday Halloween parties and parade  
November 6 Monday 4th Grade FT - VIRTUAL Ute Museum In Classroom 
November 8 Wednesday Fall Picture Retakes November 8 

November 8 Wednesday 
Denver Museum of Nature and Science F.T.  1st 

Grade 9:15-1:45 

November 20-24 M-F Thanksgiving Break  
November 10 Friday PTA Craft Fair Wilmot Gym 
November 10 Friday Last Day of Trimester 1  
November 10 Friday Children’s Museum F. T. Kinder 9:30-1:45 
November 13  First Day of Trimester 2  

https://www.signupgenius.com/go/8050D4FA5A82EA4FC1-prize31#/
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1GI8hG4VHd51oOA1A8PsOEUN7J4ahCvWB6VWCiz5nh2o/edit?usp=sharing


November 13 Monday Teacher Work Day No School for Students 
November 14 Tuesday Hearing & Vision Screenings  

November 17th Friday 
Denver Museum of Nature and Science F.T.  5th 

Grade 
 

November 17 Friday Report Cards Go Home  
November 20-24 M-F Thanksgiving Break No School 

November 29 Wednesday Enrollment/Kinder Information Night 5-6pm 
November 29 Wednesday 4th Grade FT:  Butterfly Pavilion  
November 30 Thursday PTA Reflections Reception 2:45 Library 
December 4 Monday Advanced Orchestra Rehearsal Marshdale 
December 5 Tuesday Advanced Orchestra Concert Conifer High School 
December 6 Wednesday Advanced Band Rehearsal Marshdale 
December 7 Thursday Advanced Band Concert Conifer HS 

December 8 Friday Assessment Day 
Students only attend during their scheduled 

assessment time.   
December 12 Tuesday Beginning Band & Orchestra Concert Evergreen MS 
December 13 Wednesday 3rd, 4th, 5th Grade Winter Program Rehearsal 5-6:45pm at EHS 
December 14 Thursday 3rd, 4th, 5th Grade Winter Program Concert 5:30-6:30pm at EHS 
December 14 Thursday 3rd Grade Field Trip:  Denver Aquarium  
December 15 Friday kinder/5th Grade FT:  Hammond’s Candy  

January 3, 4, 5 W, Th, F Teacher work days  No School for Students 
Dec 20-Jan 5  Winter Break No School for Students 

January 8 Monday Students return from Winter Break  
January 15 Monday No School - MLK  
January 29 Monday Spelling Bee 1:15pm 
February 5 Monday Advanced Band Rehearsal Marshdale 
February 6 Tuesday Advanced Band Concert Evergreen HS 
February 7 Wednesday Advanced Orchestra Rehearsal Marshdale 
February 7 Wednesday Mtn. Area Spelling Bee 4pm at EMS 
February 8 Thursday Advanced Orchestra Concert Evergreen MS 

February 14 Wednesday Love Our Community Valentine’s Parties  

February 12-15 Mon-Thurs Spring Parent Teacher Conferences 
Online sign up will be sent  

the week beforehand 
February 16 Friday Teacher Work Day  No School for Students 
February 19 Monday President’s Day - No School  
February 21 Wednesday 1st Grade Field Trip - Denver Aquarium  

February 21 Wednesday 4th Grade (In School) Field Trip - Golden History 
Benton 8:30-10:45am 

Langowski 12:05-1:35pm 

February 23 Friday 
Kindergarten Field Trip - Denver Museum of Nature 

and Science 
 

February 23 Friday Last Day of Trimester 2  
February 26 Monday First Day of Trimester 3  

February 28 Wednesday 
Spring Photos:  Class Photos and Personality 

Individual Photos 
9-12 

 Mar 7, 2024 Thursday Battle of the Books 2:45-6pm, Wilmot Library 

 Mar 8, 2024 Friday 5th Grade EMS Transition Meeting 12:30-1:30 
March 9 Saturday State Spelling Bee DU Strum Hall 

March 12 Tuesday Growing & Changing Parent Meeting 3:45-4:45pm 
March 15 Friday Kindergarten Author’s Tea-RESCHEDULED 4/12 1:30-2:15, Cafeteria 
March 25 Monday Teacher work day No School for Students 

March 18-25  Spring Break - No School No School for Students 

March 27 Wednesday 
CANCELED - 4th Grade Field Trip to Hiwan 

Homestead 
9:45-12:15 

April 1st Monday Talent Show Dress Rehearsal 1:15-2:15 



April 2nd and 3rd
 Date

Tuesday 
/Wednesday 

Science Fair cafeteria 

 Apr 3, 2024 Wednesday 2nd Grade Field Trip - Bat Tales  In-School:  Library 

April 4th Thursday Colorado Characters 
Daytime Performance 10:35-11:10am 

Nighttime Performance 6-7:30pm 

April 5th Friday Talent Show 
Daytime Performance 1:15-2:15 

Nighttime Performance 5-6pm 

 Apr 11, 2024 Thursday` Wilmot Warblers Concert Cafeteria from 5-6pm 

04.12.24 Friday Kindergarten Author’s Tea  1:30-2:15, Cafeteria 

04/17/24 Wednesday 1st Grade Field Trip - Denver Zoo  

 Apr 19, 2024 Friday Kindergarten Field Trip:  Denver Zoo  

04/19/24 Friday Spring Dance 4:30-7:00pm 

April 22 Monday Book Blast Kick-Off  

April 25 Thursday 5th Grade Field Trip:  Rockies STEM Day  

 Apr 26, 2024 Friday Staff Development Day / No School for Students Potential Snow Make Up Day 

May 2nd Thursday What to expect in middle school Wilmot Library 5-6pm 

May 3rd Friday Assessment day by appointment 
Online sign up will be sent  

the week beforehand 
May 3rd Friday Wilmot Senior Breakfast 7:30-8:30am 
May 8 Wednesday ALP Showcase 12:30-2:30pm, Library 

 May 13, 2024 Monday 4th & 5th Grade STEM Field Trip Skate City 
May 13, 2024 Monday Advanced Orchestra Rehearsal 4-5:30pm at Marshdale Elementary 

05.14.24 Tuesday 
CANCELED:  Mile Run: Tenpenny, Benton, 
Whitney, Thurling, Manley, and Vermeulen  

@ EHS 

 May 14, 2024 Tuesday Beginning Band & Orchestra Concert 7-8pm Evergreen MS 

05.15.24 Wednesday 
CANCELED:  Mile Run:  Richie, Langowski, 

Karford, Mitchell, Langton, and DeBonis 
Only 4th/5th @ EHS, All others @ Wilmot 

May 15 Wednesday 2nd Grade Field Trip Wulf Rec Center 10:45-1:00 
 May 15, 2024 Wednesday Advanced Band Rehearsal 4-5:30pm at Marshdale 

 May 16, 2024 Thursday Advanced Band Concert 7-8pm at West Jefferson MS 
05.17.24 Friday Preschool Field Trip - Wulf Rec Center 8-10am 
05.17.24 Friday 3rd Grade Field Trip - Ev Water Treatment Plant 8:15-12:15 

05.17.24 Friday 
CANCELED: 5th Grade Field Trip - Wulf Rec 

Center 
12:30-2:30 

05.20.24 Monday 
4th Grade Field Trip - Center for Women’s CO 

History 
 

May 22 Wednesday Kinder Continuation Cafeteria 1-2:30pm 
May 23 Thursday Preschool Continuation Cafeteria 1:50-2:30pm 

 May 23, 2024 Thursday 5th Grade Continuation Cafeteria 5:30-6:30pm 

May 24 Friday 
Last Day of School 

Last Day of Trimester 3 
Early Dismissal 12pm 

Mary  No School for the Summer  
 



(The last day of school will be adjusted accordingly in the event snow make-up days occur) 
 
 

Trimester Dates 
  

Bell Schedule 

 Start Date End Date # days Report cards home  

1st Aug 15 Nov 10 61 Nov 18  First AM bell 7:40am 

2nd Nov 13 Feb 23 57 February 28  Tardy bell/school starts 7:45am 

3rd Feb 26 May 24 60 May 24  Dismissal 2:35pm 

 


